PING JUNIOR INTERCLUB

PLAYER RESPONSIBILITY FORM

The PING Junior Interclub takes great pride in the quality of its players as responsible young men and women. In order to continue to make the PJI experience enjoyable and rewarding, we require all participants to adhere to the PJI Code of Conduct. Our goal is to help participants grow and mature by understanding and abiding by these guidelines, and if necessary, accept the consequences associated with inappropriate behavior.

Code of Conduct

Any of the following actions by a PJI participant at a PJI event, non-PJI event, or at any time at any PJI host facility constitutes a violation of the PJI Code of Conduct:

Unsportsmanlike conduct, including abusive language, cheating, club throwing, disrespecting staff, officials or fellow competitors, or abuse of golf course property

Not adhering to the dress code (described below) or requirements at host facility

Use or association with drugs or alcohol, or tobacco products

A violation of any other rule imposed by the host facility

Required Dress at the Golf Course includes:

Hats/visors must be worn with brim forward; males must remove hat/visor while indoors at all times.

Collared shirts or mock turtlenecks (host facility permitting) must be worn and tucked in at all times.

Women's fashion shirts without a collar must have sleeves. Women's fashion shirts must not rise above the belt line at any time during the golf swing.

Women's shorts must be no more than 5" above the knee OR the inseam of the shorts must measure at least 5".

Prohibited Dress at the Golf Course:

Tank tops, t-shirts, denim shorts, short-shorts, cut-off shorts, gym shorts, jeans Earrings (males) / Body Piercing, tattoos (must be covered) *Host facility dress code takes precedence. Players in violation will not be allowed to compete.

Code of Conduct Violation Penalties:

Any Code of Conduct violation will result in a written letter to the player and his or her parent/guardian. The tournament committee may assess any or all of the following penalties based on the severity of the violation(s):

- One stroke penalty for each act of unsportsmanlike behavior on the golf course
- Immediate disqualification from the tournament at which the violation occurs

Depending on the severity of the violation, a tournament disqualification may also result in disqualification from the next event(s). JGU reserves the right to suspend or revoke a player's membership for a major breach of the PJI Code of Conduct. Violation of the PJI Code of Conduct may affect a player's eligibility for post-season participation.

I hereby agree to the guidelines stated above and accept the consequences delivered for failure to abide by this Code of Conduct or any further regulations outlined by the JGU or host facility.

The undersigned PJI participant acknowledges that the host facility is responsible for administering each PJI event and agrees to waive any and all claims against JGU and look solely to the host facility with respect to any personal injury or property damages suffered during such event.

Player name (print)

PGA Professional/Coach (print)

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

* Please provide a copy of this completed form to participant, PGA Professional, and parent/guardian.